This section highlights the projected outputs of Infant-Toddler Educator AWARD$® for FY20 
and the program’s effectiveness in reaching these goals. Primary results are shown in Table B 
below, followed by additional detail as applicable. 

Table B: Outputs 

Infant-Toddler Educator AWARD$® payments: One thousand two hundred twenty (1,220) 
teachers working in child care centers and 133 educators working in family child care homes 
were paid for completing at least one six-month period on Infant-Toddler Educator AWARD$® 
between October 2019 and June 2020. These participants worked in 770 facilities in 92 counties